	min (0, 10, 99
	25-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Manager of Pater	
To the Honotable Commissioner of Pater	i documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1)	076040 /ing party (ies):
Heinrich Schuchardt Additional manne(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?Yes_X_No	Name: Bayer AG Konzernbereich RP Internal Patente und Lizenzen D-51368 Leverkusen Street Germany
3. Nature of conveyance:	Address:
X Assignment Merger	City: State: Zip
Security Agreement Change of Name	249
Other Execution Date: May 21, 1999.	Additional name(s) address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): To be assigned.	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 21 , 1999 .	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Total Number of applications and patents involved:(1)
Richard M. Beck Internal Address: CONNOLLY AND HUTZ	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899	8. Deposit account number: 03-2775 (If any additional fee is required) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard M. Beck Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,580 Signature Date	
Attorney Docket #: LeA~32,778	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: (2)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detatch this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 40.00 OP Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.	

PORI\31997.doc(p.2)

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I, 1. Heinrich SCHUCHARDT of Carl-Duisberg-Str.325, D 51373 Leverkusen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

A static mixer apparatus

and my entire right, title, and interest in and to all my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

21 St Mug 1899

Inventor/Erfinder

1. Her word Schwellett

"Express Mail" mailing label 241

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Assirbuse" aervice under 37CFR 1 10 on the date undicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Coremissioner fo. Patents.

Washington, D.C. 20231 Ruark (Typed or printed name of person mailing paper of fee)

August

(Signature of parson mailing paper of fee)

PATENT REEL: 010045 FRAME: 0117

RECORDED: 06/16/1999